
Benedictine Mesa (1-13) -vs- Arizona Christian (7-15)
4/13/2021 at Glendale, AZ (ACU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ROBERTS, Taylor (4-5)
Loss: A. Clack (0-5)
HBP: CHRISTIANSON, Kasaya
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Sarah Gotbeter First: Jeff Gentry 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 33   Weather: 89, Sunny
Game notes:
- CHRISTIANSON faced 1 batter in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Benedictine Mesa 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 3
Arizona Christian 0 0 4 1 0 1 X 6 8 1

Benedictine Mesa 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Lawrence lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Gaskill cf 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
A. Clack p 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
D. Ruiz c 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
J. Gonzalez dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    M. Mejia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Rodriguez 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
N. Medina 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
S. Lawrence ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
N. Villaseno rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
B. Leese 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 3 6 2 10

3B: A. Clack (1)
HBP: N. Villaseno (1)
E: J. Rodriguez (2); N. Medina (1)

Arizona Christian 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BUCKLEY, Claire ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
BRYANT, Paige cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
SCHLEISMAN, Taylor lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
BROWN, Kylee 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
GARCIA, Kirsten 3b 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
GUZMAN, Elsy dp 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
ANDERSON, Kaitlyn 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
CASEY, Sarah c 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
    VICKMAN, Jennifer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    ACOSTA, Bibi c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Anyrie rf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
CHRISTIANSON, Kasaya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SCHMEHR, Lexi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROBERTS, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 8 5 2 1 6

2B: GARCIA, Kirsten (1)
3B: GUZMAN, Elsy (1)
SH: BUCKLEY, Claire (1); GARCIA, Kirsten (1); BROWN, Anyrie (1)
SB: BROWN, Kylee (1); GUZMAN, Elsy (1); BROWN, Anyrie (1)
E: SCHLEISMAN, Taylor (1)

Benedictine Mesa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Clack (L, 0-5) 6.0 8 6 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 25 30 10 7 74
Totals 8 6 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 25 30 10 7 74

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CHRISTIANSON, Kasaya 2.0 2 3 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 9 12 4 0 44
SCHMEHR, Lexi 1.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 3 25
ROBERTS, Taylor (W, 4-5) 3.2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 6 5 59
Totals 6 4 3 6 2 0 0 1 0 28 35 11 8 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Benedictine Mesa - Top of 1st BEN ACU
N. Lawrence flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
S. Gaskill walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 0
A. Clack walked (3-2 BBBSFFB); S. Gaskill advanced to second. 0 0
D. Ruiz struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
J. Gonzalez singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); A. Clack advanced to second; S. Gaskill scored. 1 0
J. Rodriguez reached on a fielding error by lf (1-1 KB); J. Gonzalez advanced to second; A. Clack scored on
the error, unearned. 2 0
N. Medina struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 2 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st BEN ACU
BUCKLEY, C. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
BRYANT, P. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 0
SCHLEISMAN,T flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 2 0

Benedictine Mesa - Top of 2nd BEN ACU
S. Lawrence flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
N. Villaseno hit by pitch (0-2 FF). 2 0
N. Lawrence flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 0
S. Gaskill flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd BEN ACU
BROWN, K. singled up the middle (1-2 KSB). 2 0
GARCIA, K. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); BROWN, K. advanced to second. 2 0
GUZMAN, E. walked (3-2 BFBBFFFB). 2 0
GUZMAN, E. stole second; BROWN, K. stole third. 2 0
ANDERSON, K. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 2 0
CASEY, S. flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0

Benedictine Mesa - Top of 3rd BEN ACU
A. Clack tripled to right center (2-2 BBKS). 2 0
SCHMEHR, L. to p for CHRISTIANSON. 2 0
D. Ruiz grounded out to ss, RBI (3-1 BBFB); A. Clack scored. 3 0
J. Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 0
J. Rodriguez grounded out to p (2-1 KBB). 3 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd BEN ACU
BROWN, A. reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 FB). 3 0
BUCKLEY, C. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); BROWN, A. advanced to second. 3 0
BRYANT, P. singled to third base, bunt (0-0); BROWN, A. advanced to third. 3 0
SCHLEISMAN,T singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); BRYANT, P. advanced to second; BROWN, A.
scored, unearned. 3 1
BROWN, K. popped up to p (2-1 FBB). 3 1
GARCIA, K. singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b, 2 RBI (0-0);
SCHLEISMAN,T scored, unearned; BRYANT, P. scored, unearned. 3 3
GUZMAN, E. tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); GARCIA, K. scored, unearned. 3 4
ANDERSON, K. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 4

Benedictine Mesa - Top of 4th BEN ACU
N. Medina walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
S. Lawrence popped up to ss (3-2 KBBFB). 3 4
N. Villaseno walked (3-0 BBBB); N. Medina advanced to second. 3 4



ROBERTS, T. to p for SCHMEHR, L.. 3 4
N. Lawrence popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 4
S. Gaskill walked (3-2 BKBBFB); N. Villaseno advanced to second; N. Medina advanced to third. 3 4
A. Clack singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 KBBKFFBF); S. Gaskill advanced to second; N. Villaseno advanced
to third; N. Medina scored. 4 4
D. Ruiz flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th BEN ACU
CASEY, S. walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 4 4
VICKMAN, J. pinch ran for CASEY, S.. 4 4
BROWN, A. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); VICKMAN, J. advanced to second. 4 4
VICKMAN, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 4
BUCKLEY, C. singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); VICKMAN, J. scored. 4 5
BRYANT, P. fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 5
SCHLEISMAN,T flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5

Benedictine Mesa - Top of 5th BEN ACU
CASEY, S. to c for VICKMAN, J.. 4 5
ACOSTA, B. to c for CASEY, S.. 4 5
J. Gonzalez grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 5
J. Rodriguez grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 SFF). 4 5
N. Medina out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-1 K). 4 5

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th BEN ACU
BROWN, K. out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-0). 4 5
GARCIA, K. doubled to left center (0-0). 4 5
GUZMAN, E. flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5
ANDERSON, K. flied out to rf (0-0). 4 5

Benedictine Mesa - Top of 6th BEN ACU
S. Lawrence singled to right center (1-1 BF). 4 5
N. Villaseno popped up to 1b, bunt (0-0). 4 5
N. Lawrence flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 5
S. Gaskill flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 5

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th BEN ACU
ACOSTA, B. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 5
BROWN, A. singled to right field (0-0). 4 5
BROWN, A. stole second. 4 5
BUCKLEY, C. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 4 5
BRYANT, P. reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (3-2 KBBFFFBF); BROWN,
A. scored on the error, unearned. 4 6
SCHLEISMAN,T flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 6

Benedictine Mesa - Top of 7th BEN ACU
A. Clack flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 4 6
D. Ruiz singled to left field (3-0 BBB). 4 6
M. Mejia pinch hit for J. Gonzalez. 4 6
M. Mejia grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); D. Ruiz advanced to second. 4 6
J. Rodriguez singled to third base (1-1 KB); D. Ruiz advanced to third. 4 6
N. Medina walked (3-1 BBBKB); J. Rodriguez advanced to second. 4 6
S. Lawrence grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 4 6

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th BEN ACU



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


